

## KnightHawk Protection launches innovative Proactive Surveillance System with cutting edge security technology

SALEM, OREGON, UNITED STATES, July 9, 2021 /EINPresswire.com/ -KnightHawk Protection headquartered in the Portland Metro has teamed up with Invictus Global Services Inc. of White Salmon, Washington.
KnightHawk Protection has implemented a Proactive Surveillance System featuring Defender® 360 cutting edge camera technology.



Thes state of the art line of products offered by KnightHawk Protection include Defender® 360, Rover®, and Quantum® cameras. These cameras feature artificial intelligence operability, drone detection technology, drone mounting, 360 body cams, 360 dash cams, geo fencing detection, as well as radar capability. This state of the art technology cameras enable Knighthawk Protection virtual patrol capabilities and unrivaled surveillance compared to other local security companies.

Knighthawk Protection's Proactive Surveillance ensures installation of all camera systems, expert monitoring, and effective response. From city blocks, to individual businesses, to residential complexes, to industrial complexes, military installations, banks, grocery stores to any public facility or property; KnightHawk Protection is 'always there.' Invictus Global Services Inc. and KnightHawk Protection are both VA Certified Service-Disabled Veteran Owned Small Business and an SBA 8(a) certified businesses with decades of security applications experience.

Rusty Rice
KnightHawk Protection
+1 877-487-4238
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.